A1Modification Date: March 26, 2024
VIVID BASIC
VIVID BASIC
Static - White and Color LED Options. Rich color
options make it suitable for commercial decoration
or auxiliary lighting. The color light & jackets
are a perfect solution for scenes that require
outstanding visual effect not only at night, but also

Physical Attributes
Wiring: LED Functions
Order Code
Temperatures
Mounting Profiles Available
UL2108 CLASS 2
* The highest achievable IP rating with appropriate connector accessories & The highest achievable IK rating with appropriate mounting accessories.
FLAME
RESISTANT
UV
RESISTANT
SOLVENT
RESISTANT
SALT
RESISTANT
INDOOR/
OUTDOOR
DIMMABLE IK 10
PROTECTION*
IP 68
PROTECTION*
24V DC
4.72IN (120MM)
Connectors Available
V = Vivid 2 = PVC A = Basic 1 = Side W = White +
Diffused
1 = Static A = Amber
B = Blue
C = Green
E = Red
H = 2200K
J = 2700K
L = 3000K
M = 3500K
N = 4000K
Q = 5700K
1 = Epistar SMD
LED
2 = Epistar SMD
LED + CRI80
A = 1.06w/ft (3.5w/m)
B = 1.37w/ft (4.5w/m)
3V = 24V DC CV
(Constant
Voltage)
F = 3.28in (83.3mm)
H = 4.92in (125mm)
V 2 A 1 W 1 A 1 A 3V H
SERIES MATERIAL PROFILE BENDING JACKET/BASE +
LENS COLOR
LED FUNCTION LED COLOR CHIP + CRI POWER VOLTAGE ORDER UNIT LENGTH
Swivel; Snap; PVC Seamless; and PVC Submersible. Aluminum Basic; Aluminum Recessed; Aluminum Silicone
Grip; Aluminum Silicone Grip Recessed; Aluminum
Flexible; Aluminum Raceway; Aluminum Raceway
Suspended; Plastic Reinforced; and Stainless Steel Clip.
STATIC PWM
AMBIENT
OPERATING
-13°F TO 131°F
(-25°C TO 55°C)
AMBIENT
INSTALLATION
32°F TO 131°F
(0°C TO 55°C)
MAX MOUNTING
SURFACE
140°F (60°C)
FIXTURE
STORAGE
-4°F TO 140°F
(-20°C TO 60°C)
HUMIDITY NON
CONDENSING

CONNECTOR TYPE ORIENTATION + TYPE LEAD WIRE LENGTH
A
Connector Order Code:
STATIC PWM
VIVID BASIC
A4 Modification Date: March 26, 2024
SWIVEL CONNECTOR: DIY
End Exit: 6-A-#
End Cap: 6-I-8
A5Modification Date: March 26, 2024
VIVID BASIC
#
Will be displayed: Connector Order Code (01 exit) + Fixture Order Code + Connector Order Code (02 exit)
IP67, tool-less; good solution for protection from water
ingression; larger connector & anti-wicking ferrule.
Recommended for wet environments and on-site length
adjustments. To seal the end of light and ensure the
waterproof in case of any cutting or extension on site,
Insulfit technology prevents the water or vapor ingress
from the end of the light. DryWire technology applied on
the cable eliminates the capillary phenomenon through
wires, which secured the long-term reliability in any
wading environments. DIY or custom factory assembly.
NOTES:
1. Connector Tolerance ±0.02in (0.5mm)
2. We recommend leaving 2.36in (60mm) of connector wire in its natural state. Bending too
close to the fixture can result in damage.
3. Ensure Max. Cable Lengths are followed according to wire gage to avoid voltage drop.
NOTES:
1. The anti-wicking ferrule is located at 4.53in (115mm) (±0.39in [±10mm] tolerance) from the
connector on the cable. For protection against water ingress.
2. The removal of anti-wicking ferrule will void the warranty if any water ingression caused
by it.
Anti-wicking Ferrule:
7 = Snap
X = Custom
A = End Exit
E = End Jumper
H = Power T-Feed
I = End Cap
V = Barrel Connector Male
W = Barrel Connector Female
X = Custom
1 = 0.98ft (0.3m)
2 = 3.28ft (1m)
3 = 9.84ft (3m)
4 = 16ft (5m)
5 = 32.81ft (10m)
6 = 49.21ft (15m)
7 = 65.62ft (20m)
8 = N/A
X = Custom
7 #
CONNECTOR TYPE ORIENTATION + TYPE LEAD WIRE LENGTH
A
Connector Order Code:
STATIC PWM
VIVID BASIC
A6 Modification Date: March 26, 2024
SNAP CONNECTOR: DIY
NOTE: The tolerance is ±0.08in (2mm).
NOTE: Max. 4 T-Feeds in 32.8ft (10m) Runs & 8 T-Feeds in 65.6ft (20m).
NOTE: Max. 4 Jumpers in 32.8ft (10m) Runs & 8 Jumpers in 65.6ft (20m).
End Exit: 7-A-# End Jumper: 7-E-1
Power T-Feed: 7-H-#End Cap: 7-I-8
Barrel Connectors - IP67: 7-(V or W)-#
A7Modification Date: March 26, 2024
VIVID BASIC
#
Will be displayed: Connector Order Code (01 exit) + Fixture Order Code + Connector Order Code (02 exit)
IP67; seamless; anti-wicking ferrule. Recommended for
wet environments & for custom predetermined lengths.
Adopting precision milling and special glue PVC injection
molding workmanship, the transparent terminal of the
connector allows the seamless effects spliced end by end.
The copper ring protects the cable joint from the damage
of excessively external force in the process of installation.
DryWire technology applied on the cable eliminates the
capillary phenomenon through wires, which secured the
long-term reliability in outdoor or any wet environments.
Light lengths can be customized on the basis of projects
and pre-installation before the delivery eases the
assembly trouble on site. Custom factory assembly.
NOTES:
1. Connector Tolerance ±0.02in (0.5mm)
2. We recommend leaving 2.36in (60mm) of connector wire in its natural state. Bending too
close to the fixture can result in damage.
3. Ensure Max. Cable Lengths are followed according to wire gage to avoid voltage drop.
NOTES:
1. The anti-wicking ferrule is located at 4.53in (115mm) (±0.39in [±10mm] tolerance) from the
connector on the cable. For protection against water ingress.
2. The removal of anti-wicking ferrule will void the warranty if any water ingression caused
by it.
Anti-wicking Ferrule:
1 = PVC Seamless
X = Custom
A = End Exit
B = Bottom Exit
C = Side Left Exit
D = Side Right Exit
E = End Jumper
G = Side Jumper
H = Power T-Feed
I = End Cap
V = Barrel Connector Male
W = Barrel Connector Female
X = Custom
1 = 0.98ft (0.3m)
2 = 3.28ft (1m)
3 = 9.84ft (3m)
4 = 16ft (5m)
5 = 32.81ft (10m)
6 = 49.21ft (15m)
7 = 65.62ft (20m)
8 = N/A
X = Custom
1 #
CONNECTOR TYPE ORIENTATION + TYPE LEAD WIRE LENGTH
A
Connector Order Code:
STATIC PWM
VIVID BASIC
A8 Modification Date: March 26, 2024
PVC SEAMLESS CONNECTOR: CUSTOM
NOTE: The tolerance is ±0.08in (2mm).
End Exit: 1-A-# End Jumper: 1-E-1
Bottom Exit: 1-B-#
Side Left Exit: 1-C-#
Side Jumper: 1-G-#
Side Right Exit: 1-D-#
Power T-Feed: 1-H-#
End Cap: 1-I-8
Barrel Connectors - IP67: 1-(V or W)-#
A9Modification Date: March 26, 2024
VIVID BASIC
NOTE: Max. 4 T-Feeds in 32.8ft (10m) Runs & 8 T-Feeds in 65.6ft (20m).
NOTE: Max. 4 Jumpers in 32.8ft (10m) Runs & 8 Jumpers in 65.6ft (20m).
Will be displayed: Connector Order Code (01 exit) + Fixture Order Code + Connector Order Code (02 exit)
IP68; extremely durable & anti-wicking ferrule.
Recommended for; long-term submersed in wet
environments up to the depth of 6.56ft (2m); high
temperature and humidity environments; custom pre
determined lengths and larger connector; harsh working
conditions & increased handling forces during installation.
Custom factory assembly.
NOTES: 1. Connector Tolerance ±0.02in (0.5mm)
2. We recommend leaving 2.36in (60mm) of connector wire in its natural state. Bending too
close to the fixture can result in damage.
3. Ensure Max. Cable Lengths are followed according to wire gage to avoid voltage drop.
NOTES: 1. The anti-wicking ferrule is located at 4.53in (115mm) (±0.39in [±10mm] tolerance)
from the connector on the cable. For protection against water ingress.
2. For underwater application, do not immerse anti-wicking ferrule in the water. The
removal of anti-wicking ferrule will void the warranty if any water ingression caused by it.
Anti-wicking Ferrule:
3 = PVC Submersible A = End Exit
B = Bottom Exit
C = Side Left Exit
D = Side Right Exit
E = End Jumper
H = Power T-Feed
I = End Cap
V = Barrel Connector Male
W = Barrel Connector Female
X = Custom
1 = 0.98ft (0.3m)
2 = 3.28ft (1m)
3 = 9.84ft (3m)
4 = 16ft (5m)
5 = 32.81ft (10m)
6 = 49.21ft (15m)
7 = 65.62ft (20m)
8 = N/A
X = Custom
#3
CONNECTOR TYPE ORIENTATION + TYPE CABLE LENGTH (LEAD WIRE)
A
Connector Order Code:
STATIC PWM
VIVID BASIC
A10 Modification Date: March 26, 2024
PVC SUBMERSIBLE CONNECTOR: CUSTOM
NOTE: The tolerance is ±0.08in (2mm).
End Exit: 3-A-# End Jumper:  3-E-1
Bottom Exit: 3-B-#
Side Left Exit: 3-C-#
Side Right Exit: 3-D-#
Power T-Feed:  3-H-#
End Cap: 3-I-8
Barrel Connectors - IP67: 3-(V or W)-#
A11Modification Date: March 26, 2024
VIVID BASIC
NOTE: Max. 4 T-Feeds in 32.8ft (10m) Runs & 8 T-Feeds in 65.6ft (20m).
NOTE: Max. 4 Jumpers in 32.8ft (10m) Runs & 8 Jumpers in 65.6ft (20m).
High-quality 6063 aluminum with thin-wall, light-weight
design to fit the fixture tightly. It is deformation and rust
resistant, and cost-effective.
Please refer to install manual for proper installation
practices.
Dimensions + Hardware
NOTES: 1. 2-L1 refers to two of symmetric L1 in each piece of profile.
2. (N-1)-L2 refers to (N minus one) of symmetric L2 in each piece of profile. “N” hereby stands for its corresponding “Hole Number” in the below table
ORDER CODE STANDARD LENGTH L1 L2 SLOTTED HOLE HOLE #
A1-2-A 1.38in (35mm) 0.69in (17.5mm) N/A 0.16*0.39in (4*10mm) 1
A1-3-A 19.68in (500mm) 1.97in (50mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.16*0.39in (4*10mm) 3
A1-5-A 39.37in (1000mm) 3.93in (100mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.16*0.39in (4*10mm) 5
A1-6-A 78.74in (2000mm) 3.93in (100mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.16*0.39in (4*10mm) 10
VIVID BASIC
A12 Modification Date: March 26, 2024
A1 = Aluminum Basic 2 = 1.38in (35mm)
3 = 19.68in (500mm)
5 = 39.37in (1000mm)
6 = 78.74in (2000mm)
X = Custom
A = Vivid Basic
A1 # A
MOUNTING PROFILE TYPE STANDARD LENGTH PROFILE
Mounting Profile Order Code:
ALUMINUM PROFILE - BASIC
High-quality 6063 aluminum with thin-wall, light-weight
design to fit the fixture tightly. Recommended on projects
with lighting mounted recessed in a cavity so only the
lens is shown. It is deformation and rust resistant, and
cost-effective.
Please refer to install manual for proper installation
practices.
Dimensions
NOTES: 1. 2-L1 refers to two of symmetric L1 in each piece of profile.
2. (N-1)-L2 refers to (N minus one) of symmetric L2 in each piece of profile. “N” hereby stands for its corresponding “Hole Number” in the below table
ORDER CODE STANDARD LENGTH L1 L2 SLOTTED HOLE HOLE #
A2-2-A 1.38in (35mm) 0.69in (17.5mm) N/A 0.16*0.39in (4*10mm) 1
A2-3-A 19.68in (500mm) 1.97in (50mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.16*0.39in (4*10mm) 3
A2-5-A 39.37in (1000mm) 3.93in (100mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.16*0.39in (4*10mm) 5
A2-6-A 78.74in (2000mm) 3.93in (100mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.16*0.39in (4*10mm) 10
A13Modification Date: March 26, 2024
VIVID BASIC
A2 = Aluminum Recessed 2 = 1.38in (35mm)
3 = 19.68in (500mm)
5 = 39.37in (1000mm)
6 = 78.74in (2000mm)
X = Custom
A = Vivid Basic
A2 # A
MOUNTING PROFILE TYPE STANDARD LENGTH PROFILE
Mounting Profile Order Code:
Dimensions + Hardware
ALUMINUM PROFILE - RECESSED
High-quality 6063 aluminum with thin-wall, light-weight
design. Includes a silicone grip insert designed to hold
fixture with additional force. Recommended on projects
mounted upside down and recessed. It is deformation
and rust resistant, and cost-effective.
Please refer to install manual for proper installation
practices.
Dimensions + Hardware
NOTES: 1. 2-L1 refers to two of symmetric L1 in each piece of profile.
2. (N-1)-L2 refers to (N minus one) of symmetric L2 in each piece of profile. “N” hereby stands for its corresponding “Hole Number” in the below table
ORDER CODE STANDARD LENGTH L1 L2 SLOTTED HOLE HOLE #
A3-1-A 0.79in (20mm) 0.39in (10mm) N/A 0.16*0.39in (4*10mm) 1
A3-3-A 19.68in (500mm) 1.97in (50mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.16*0.39in (4*10mm) 3
A3-5-A 39.37in (1000mm) 3.93in (100mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.16*0.39in (4*10mm) 5
A3-6-A 78.74in (2000mm) 3.93in (100mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.16*0.39in (4*10mm) 10
VIVID BASIC
A14 Modification Date: March 26, 2024
A3 = Aluminum Recessed Silicone Grip 1 = 0.79in (20mm)
3 = 19.68in (500mm)
5 = 39.37in (1000mm)
6 = 78.74in (2000mm)
X = Custom
A = Vivid Basic
A3 # A
MOUNTING PROFILE TYPE STANDARD LENGTH PROFILE
Mounting Profile Order Code:
ALUMINUM PROFILE - RECESSED - SILICONE GRIP
High-quality 6063 aluminum with thin-wall, light-weight
design. Includes a silicone grip insert designed to hold
fixture with additional force. Recommended on projects
mounted upside down. It is deformation and rust
resistant, and cost-effective.
Please refer to install manual for proper installation
practices.
Dimensions + Hardware
NOTES: 1. 2-L1 refers to two of symmetric L1 in each piece of profile.
2. (N-1)-L2 refers to (N minus one) of symmetric L2 in each piece of profile. “N” hereby stands for its corresponding “Hole Number” in the below table
ORDER CODE STANDARD LENGTH L1 L2 SLOTTED HOLE HOLE #
A4-1-A 0.79in (20mm) 0.39in (10mm) N/A 0.16*0.39in (4*10mm) 1
A4-3-A 19.68in (500mm) 1.97in (50mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.16*0.39in (4*10mm) 3
A4-5-A 39.37in (1000mm) 3.93in (100mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.16*0.39in (4*10mm) 5
A4-6-A 78.74in (2000mm) 3.93in (100mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.16*0.39in (4*10mm) 10
A15Modification Date: March 26, 2024
VIVID BASIC
A4 = Aluminum Silicone Grip 1 = 0.79in (20mm)
3 = 19.68in (500mm)
5 = 39.37in (1000mm)
6 = 78.74in (2000mm)
X = Custom
A = Vivid Basic
A4 # A
MOUNTING PROFILE TYPE STANDARD LENGTH PROFILE
Mounting Profile Order Code:
ALUMINUM PROFILE - SILICONE GRIP
It is an expanded design of the flexible aluminum profile,
and caters for the continuously streamlined aesthetics of
curve shape. The secondary precision cutting process, not
only maintains the advantage of clamping force, but also
enables the two-way side bending directions with super
shape memory.
Please refer to install manual for proper installation
practices.
Dimensions + Hardware
NOTES: 1. 2-L1 refers to two of symmetric L1 in each piece of profile.
2. (N-1)-L2 refers to (N minus one) of symmetric L2 in each piece of profile. “N” hereby stands for its corresponding “Hole Number” in the below table
ORDER CODE STANDARD LENGTH L1 L2 SLOTTED HOLE HOLE #
A5-3-A 19.68in (500mm) 4.34in (110.3mm) 1.92in (48.9mm) ∅0.17in (4.2mm) 6
A5-5-A 39.37in (1000mm) 4.59in (116.5mm) 3.89in (98.8mm) ∅0.17in (4.2mm) 10
VIVID BASIC
A16 Modification Date: March 26, 2024
A5 = Aluminum Flexible 3 = 19.68in (500mm)
5 = 39.37in (1000mm)
X = Custom
A = Vivid Basic
A5 # A
MOUNTING PROFILE TYPE STANDARD LENGTH PROFILE
Mounting Profile Order Code:
ALUMINUM PROFILE - FLEXIBLE
High-quality 6063 thin-wall aluminum, light-weight
design featuring hidden cables. The raceway space is
enough to conceal seamless connectors with bottom feed
and the general male/female connectors. It is superb for
the facade where tidiness is required and the scenarios
that lack of space for wiring.
Please refer to install manual for proper installation
practices.
Dimensions + Hardware
NOTES: 1. 2-L1 refers to two of symmetric L1 in each piece of profile.
2. (N-1)-L2 refers to (N minus one) of symmetric L2 in each piece of profile. “N” hereby stands for its corresponding “Hole Number” in the below table
ORDER CODE STANDARD LENGTH L1 L2 SLOTTED HOLE HOLE #
A8-3-A 19.68in (500mm) 1.97in (50mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.18*0.47in (4.5*12mm) 3
A8-5-A 39.37in (1000mm) 3.93in (100mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.18*0.47in (4.5*12mm) 5
A8-6-A 78.74in (2000mm) 3.93in (100mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.18*0.47in (4.5*12mm) 10
A17Modification Date: March 26, 2024
VIVID BASIC
A8 = Aluminum Raceway 3 = 19.68in (500mm)
5 = 39.37in (1000mm)
6 = 78.74in (2000mm)
X = Custom
A = Vivid Basic
A8 # A
MOUNTING PROFILE TYPE STANDARD LENGTH PROFILE
Mounting Profile Order Code:
ALUMINUM PROFILE - RACEWAY
High-quality 6063 thin-wall aluminum, light-weight
design featuring hidden cables and suspended by cables
from the ceiling. The raceway space is enough to conceal
seamless connectors with bottom feed and the general
male/female connectors. It is superb for the facade where
tidiness is required and the scenarios that lack of space
for wiring.
Please refer to install manual for proper installation
practices.
Dimensions + Hardware
ORDER CODE STANDARD LENGTH
A9-3-A 19.68in (500mm)
A9-5-A 39.37in (1000mm)
A9-6-A 78.74in (2000mm)
VIVID BASIC
A18 Modification Date: March 26, 2024
A9 = Aluminum Raceway Suspended 3 = 19.68in (500mm)
5 = 39.37in (1000mm)
6 = 78.74in (2000mm)
X = Custom
A = Vivid Basic
A9 # A
MOUNTING PROFILE TYPE STANDARD LENGTH PROFILE
Mounting Profile Order Code:
ALUMINUM PROFILE - RACEWAY - SUSPENDED
High Quality rigid plastic designed to securely hold
fixtures. Recommended for use in extreme environments
susceptible to increased water/humidity (SPA’s and pools).
Please refer to install manual for proper installation
practices.
Dimensions + Hardware
NOTES: 1. 2-L1 refers to two of symmetric L1 in each piece of profile.
2. (N-1)-L2 refers to (N minus one) of symmetric L2 in each piece of profile. “N” hereby stands for its corresponding “Hole Number” in the below table
ORDER CODE STANDARD LENGTH L1 L2 SLOTTED HOLE HOLE #
P1-2-A 1.38in (35mm) 0.69in (17.5mm) N/A 0.18*0.31in (4.5*8mm) 1
P1-3-A 19.68in (500mm) 1.97in (50mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.18*0.31in (4.5*8mm) 3
P1-5-A 39.37in (1000mm) 3.93in (100mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.18*0.31in (4.5*8mm) 5
P1-6-A 78.74in (2000mm) 3.93in (100mm) 7.87in (200mm) 0.18*0.31in (4.5*8mm) 10
A19Modification Date: March 26, 2024
VIVID BASIC
P1 = Plastic Reinforced 2 = 1.38in (35mm)
3 = 19.68in (500mm)
5 = 39.37in (1000mm)
6 = 78.74in (2000mm)
X = Custom
A = Vivid Basic
P1 # A
MOUNTING PROFILE TYPE STANDARD LENGTH PROFILE
Mounting Profile Order Code:
PLASTIC PROFILE - REINFORCED
It uses grade 316 stainless steel with excellent property
of deformation and rust resistance. The material makes it
suitable for humid coastal surroundings and weak acid-
base industrial environments that other mounting profiles
can’t accommodate. The structural design and material
characteristics collectively ensure a tight clamping force.
It’s very convenient and reliable even for suspended
installation in the curve shape.
Please refer to install manual for proper installation
practices.
Dimensions + Hardware
ORDER CODE STANDARD LENGTH SLOTTED HOLE HOLE #
S1-2-A 1.38in (35mm) ∅0.18in (4.5mm) 3
VIVID BASIC
A20 Modification Date: March 26, 2024
S1 = Stainless Steel Clip 2 = 1.38in (35mm)
X = Custom
A = Vivid Basic
S1 # A
MOUNTING PROFILE TYPE STANDARD LENGTH PROFILE
Mounting Profile Order Code:
STAINLESS STEEL PROFILE - CLIP
Applicable to all mounting profiles.
A21Modification Date: March 26, 2024
VIVID BASIC
Dimensions
MA1 = Pivot Bracket
MA1 A
MOUNTING ACCESSORY TYPE PROFILE
Mounting Accessory Order Code:
A = Vivid Basic
PIVOT BRACKET
Dimensions + Hardware
Applicable to all mounting profiles.
VIVID BASIC
A22 Modification Date: March 26, 2024
Dimensions + Hardware
MA2 = Rotary Bracket
MA2 A
MOUNTING ACCESSORY TYPE PROFILE
Mounting Accessory Order Code:
A = Vivid Basic
ROTARY BRACKET
Applicable to all mounting profiles.
A23Modification Date: March 26, 2024
VIVID BASIC
Dimensions + Hardware
MA3 = Side Bracket
MA3 A
MOUNTING ACCESSORY TYPE PROFILE
Mounting Accessory Order Code:
A = Vivid Basic
SIDE BRACKET
Applicable to Aluminum Profile - Recessed.